

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR THE 31W Sidewalk Phase IIa Project in White House, TN (Sumner County PIN 121872.01)
 BID DATE and TIME: 6/7/2018 10:00

BASE BID SCHEDULE

BASE BID SCHEDULE				Engineer's Estimate		Deweese Construction		Sessions Paving		Bell & Associates	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,905.00	\$ 35,905.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1787	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,296.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 12,062.25	\$ 7.75	\$ 13,849.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,361.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	C.Y.	1748	\$ 29.25	\$ 51,129.00	\$ 15.08	\$ 26,359.84	\$ 26.50	\$ 46,322.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,976.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	C.Y.	855	\$ 23.00	\$ 19,665.00	\$ 22.95	\$ 19,622.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 47,025.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,535.00
203-03.26	BORROW EXCAVATION (STOCKPILED MATERIAL)	C.Y.	855	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 38,475.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,115.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL	C.Y.	265	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,035.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,445.00
204-08.01	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)	C.Y.	6	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	C.Y.	20	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)	L.F.	554	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,047.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,216.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 4,404.30	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,382.20
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	L.F.	1418	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,190.50	\$ 2.85	\$ 4,041.30	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,381.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,836.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM	EACH	1	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00
209-08.09	FILTER SOCK CHECK DAM	EACH	10	\$ 680.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 2,310.00
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)	EACH	16	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 181.50	\$ 2,904.00
209-40.41	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 1)	EACH	9	\$ 860.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 4,455.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	TON	1055	\$ 30.50	\$ 32,177.50	\$ 27.42	\$ 28,928.10	\$ 36.00	\$ 37,980.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 29,012.50
303-01.03	GRANULAR BACKFILL (RETAINING WALLS)	TON	2152	\$ 38.00	\$ 81,776.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 58,104.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 86,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 96,840.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)	TON	243	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,991.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,365.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	TON	138	\$ 131.00	\$ 18,078.00	\$ 120.65	\$ 16,649.70	\$ 176.00	\$ 24,288.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 22,770.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	TON	2	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)	TON	2	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	TON	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER	TON	179	\$ 130.00	\$ 23,270.00	\$ 131.37	\$ 23,515.23	\$ 185.00	\$ 33,115.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 32,220.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	L.M.	0.44	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 4,712.40	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,760.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	2200	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 3.77	\$ 8,294.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 36,300.00
604-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (RETAINING WALL)	LB.	24691	\$ 1.25	\$ 30,863.75	\$ 0.93	\$ 22,962.63	\$ 2.50	\$ 61,727.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 37,036.50
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB.	8257	\$ 1.35	\$ 11,146.95	\$ 1.15	\$ 9,495.55	\$ 2.75	\$ 22,706.75	\$ 1.65	\$ 13,624.05
604-03.07	CLASS A CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	C.Y.	306	\$ 943.00	\$ 288,558.00	\$ 541.64	\$ 165,741.84	\$ 600.00	\$ 183,600.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 266,220.00
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)	S.Y.	663	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,641.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 17,901.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 4,806.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,956.00
607-02.02	15" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS III)	L.F.	20	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 44.84	\$ 896.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	L.F.	1528	\$ 110.00	\$ 168,080.00	\$ 41.53	\$ 63,457.84	\$ 85.00	\$ 129,880.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 191,000.00
607-06.02	30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	L.F.	17	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 47.54	\$ 808.18	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,210.00
611-02.10	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,273.25	\$ 2,546.50	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
611-07.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)	C.Y.	6	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
611-07.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)	LB.	170	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 425.00
611-07.51	15IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	EACH	2	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 674.97	\$ 1,349.94	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
611-07.54	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	EACH	3	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 674.97	\$ 2,024.91	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
611-12.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,273.25	\$ 1,273.25	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
611-12.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH	5	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,553.14	\$ 7,765.70	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 29,375.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 18,250.00
611-42.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH	3	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,273.25	\$ 3,819.75	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00
611-42.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	EACH	4	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,553.14	\$ 6,212.56	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00
611-90.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12", 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH	6	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 1,273.25	\$ 7,639.50	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
611-90.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12", > 4 - 8' DEPTH	EACH	5	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,553.14	\$ 7,765.70	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
620-05	CONCRETE PARAPET WITH STRUCTURAL TUBING	L.F.	460	\$ 184.50	\$ 84,870.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 85,100.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 111,320.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")	S.F.	19080	\$ 5.05	\$ 96,354.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 117,914.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 171,720.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 108,756.00
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	S.F.	1680	\$ 7.75	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,600.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	S.F.	1668	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,348.00	\$ 13.95	\$ 23,268.60	\$ 14.50	\$ 24,186.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 36,696.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)	TON	322	\$ 42.75	\$ 13,765.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 12,558.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,100.00
710-09.02	6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	L.F.	506	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,156.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,590.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,655.00	\$ 20,655.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	L.F.	500	\$ 53.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 49,500.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	EACH	82	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,706.00	\$ 18.62	\$ 1,526.84	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,116.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,460.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	EACH	4	\$ 37.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 51.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 52.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	S.F.	198	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 1,465.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,584.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	EACH	2	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 818.37	\$ 1,636.74
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST	LB.	118	\$ 5.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 489.70	\$ 5.25	\$ 619.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 767.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)	S.F.	20	\$ 17.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 16.07	\$ 321.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 345.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS	LS	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 25.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 82.00
713-15.02	REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT	EACH	2	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 51.40	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 76.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	EACH	2	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15,200.00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)	L.F.	231	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 2,356.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,541.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	L.F.	36	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 734.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 792.00
716-04.13	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & ARROW)	EACH	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 1,476.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	L.M.	0.06	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 183.60	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 657.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	L.M.	0.39	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 3,182.40	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 7,660.00	\$ 2,987.40
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)	L.F.	194	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 4.08	\$ 791.52	\$ 4.40	\$ 853.60	\$ 2.20	\$ 426.80
717-01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)	S.Y.	553	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,318.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,594.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,659.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	M.G.	33	\$ 118.00	\$ 3,894.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,188.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)	S.Y.	3173	\$ 7.00	\$						